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L5QA2/XE, XE2, L7QA2/XE, XE2 GB 2002, 7, 24

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
COLOUR CCD CAMERA
B/W CCD CAMERA
This Instruction Manual applies to the following four models.
Diese Bedienungsanleitung ist für die folgenden vier Modelle.
Ce manuel d'instructions s'applique aux quatre modèles suivants.
4
SURFACE TYPE
NORMALE AUSFÜHRUNG
TYPE EN SURFACE
VDC-C1572FP (Colour High Resolution)
VDC-C1572FP
(Farbe, hohe Auflösung)
VDC-C1572FP
(Haute résolution en couleurs)
VDC-C1572FP
VDC-B1512FP (Black & White)
VDC-B1512FP
(Schwarzweiß)
VDC-B1512FP
(Noir et blanc)
VDC-B1512FP
About this manual
•
Before installing and using the camera, please read this manual carefully.
Be sure to keep it handy for later reference.
Über diese Bedienungsanleitung
•
Lesen Sie bitte vor der Montage und dem Inbetriebnehmen der Kamera
zuerst diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie
zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.
IN-CEILING TYPE
AUSFÜHRUNG FÜR DECKENEINBAU
TYPE ENCASTRÉ
VDC-C2572FP (Colour High Resolution)
VDC-C2572FP
(Farbe, hohe Auflösung)
VDC-C2572FP
(Haute résolution en couleurs)
VDC-C2572FP
VDC-B2512FP (Black & White)
VDC-C2572FP
(Schwarzweiß)
VDC-C2572FP
(Noir et blanc)
VDC-C2572FP
A propos de ce manuel
•
Avant d'installer et d'utiliser la caméra, veuillez lire ce manuel
attentivement. Gardez-le à portée de main pour toute référence ultérieure.
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Related Manuals for Sanyo VDC-C1572FP

Color Camera Sanyo VDC-C1572FP Instruction Manual
Colour ccd camera b/w ccd camera (8 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-C1574VA - CCTV Camera Specifications
1/3" color ccd high-resolution vandal-resistant dome camera (2 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-C1574VA - CCTV Camera Instruction
Manual
Color ccd camera (2 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-C1574VA - CCTV Camera Specifications
Vandal resistant dome camera series (2 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo DSR-HB8000 Brochure
Sanyo cctv camera product brochure (18 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-C1575VP Instruction Manual
Color ccd camera (2 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-C1024V Instruction Manual
Color & b/w ccd camera (8 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-C1074VA Instruction Manual
Color & b/w ccd camera (8 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VCC-9784VA Instruction Manual
Color ccd camera (13 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-HD3100/HD3100P User Manual
Sanyo security camera user manual (116 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-HD3100 Specifications
1080p 4 megapixel color vandal dome camera (7 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-HD3300 Specifications
1080p 4 megapixel day-night vandal dome camera (9 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-HD3500P Service Manual
Megapixel camera (47 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VCC-P7575PA Instruction Manual
Color ccd camera (36 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VCC-XZ200P Brochure
Sanyo speed dome camera brochure (70 pages)
Security Camera Sanyo VDC-DP7585P Installation Manual
Color ccd camera (8 pages)

Summary of Contents for Sanyo VDC-C1572FP

Page 1: Instruction Manual
Ce manuel d’instructions s’applique aux quatre modèles suivants. SURFACE TYPE IN-CEILING
TYPE NORMALE AUSFÜHRUNG AUSFÜHRUNG FÜR DECKENEINBAU TYPE EN SURFACE TYPE
ENCASTRÉ VDC-C1572FP (Colour High Resolution) VDC-C2572FP (Colour High Resolution) VDC-
C1572FP (Farbe, hohe Auflösung) VDC-C2572FP (Farbe, hohe Auflösung) VDC-C1572FP (Haute
résolution en couleurs) VDC-C2572FP (Haute résolution en couleurs)

Page 2 • • • • Hexagonal Wrench for set screw (VDC-C1572FP/VDC-B1512FP) ....1 pc. • • • •

https://capturecode.com/manual/920291/Sanyo-Vdc-C1572fp.html
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https://capturecode.com/manual/261965/Sanyo-Vdc-C1024v.html
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Focal length 8 mm lens ..... 1 pc.

Page 3 To prevent damage to the camera, do not install it where there is unit, or if it seems
not to function correctly. Disconnect the power greasy smoke or steam, where the dampness
may get too high. supply immediately, and consult your dealer (or a Sanyo Authorized Protect
from high temperatures Service Centre).

Page 4 L5QA2/XE, XE2, L7QA2/XE, XE2 GB 2002, 7, 25 INSTALLATION Main unit installation
Dome assembly installation In-ceiling Type 72 mm φ • Preparation Electrical Make four or more
holes in the ceiling or wall for the screws that are to be used to secure the main unit. If
embedding the input Input Power Video Out power wire and video out cable, make a hole for
these cables to be...

Page 5 L5QA2/XE, XE2, L7QA2/XE, XE2 GB 2002, 7, 25 ADJUSTMENT These adjustments are
for DIP SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS colour cameras. FLICKERLESS ON (1/100 sec.) • B/W cameras do
not have this DIP FLICKERLESS OFF (1/60 sec.) SWITCH BACKLIGHT COMPENSATION OFF
BACKLIGHT COMPENSATION ON MECHANICAL IRIS (DO NOT SELECT THIS POSITION.)
ELECTRONIC IRIS...

Page 6 Adjustment Screw Gimbal Bracket (J) Tilt Adjustment Screw (K) Pan Adjustment Screw
IMPORTANT (Surface Type) Angular Limit VDC-C1572FP/VDC-B1512FP Horizontal & Vertical Tilt
Adjustment When not using the side conduit opening for wire connections, verify that the
conduit plug and set screw are tight.

Page 7: Specifications
: Interline transmission method, 1/3 inch CCD Humidity 95% RH or less fixed capturing element
Power voltage/ : 12 V DC Effective picture element : 440 K (VDC-C1572FP, VDC-C2572FP) Power
consumption 1.5 W (VDC-B1512FP, VDC-B2512FP) 290 K (VDC-B1512FP, VDC-B2512FP)
(Approx.) 2.6 W (VDC-C1572FP, VDC-C2572FP)

Page 8 • • • • Sechskantschlüssel für Schraube (VDC-C1572FP/VDC-B1512FP) ....1 • • • •
Objektiv mit 8 mm-Brennweite ....1...

Page 9: Vorsichtsmassnahmen
Sie unverzüglich die Stromversorgung und wenden Sie sich an Entfernen von Flecken können
Sie ein mit einer Reinigungsmittellösung Ihren Händler (oder an ein autorisiertes Sanyo-
Kundendienstzentrum). Seien angefeuchtetes Tuch verwenden. Wischen Sie danach die Stelle
mit einem Sie vorsichtig, dass die Kamera keinem Meereswasser usw. ausgesetzt wird.

Page 10 L5QA2/XE, XE2, L7QA2/XE, XE2 D 2002, 7, 25 MONTAGE Montage der Haupteinheit
Dominstallation Ausführung für Deckeneinbau 72 mm φ • Vorbereitung Bohren Sie vier oder
mehr Löcher in die Decke bzw. in die Wand zur Elektrikbox Befestigung der Haupteinheit. Bei
Integrierung der Stromversorgungs- und Videoausgangskabel müssen auch die entsprechenden
Löcher zur Videoaus- Stromversor-...

Page 11: Einstellungen
L5QA2/XE, XE2, L7QA2/XE, XE2 D 2002, 7, 25 EINSTELLUNGEN Diese Einstellungen sind DIP-
Schalter Einstellungen für Farbkameras. Flimmerfrei Ein (1/100 s) • Schwarzweißkameras sind
nicht mit Flimmerfrei Aus (1/60 s) einem DIP-Schalter ausgerüstet. Gegenlichtkompensation Aus
Gegenlichtkompensation Ein Mechanische Blende (diese Position nicht einstellen) Elektronische
Blende 120 IRE Anwendereinstellung...

Page 12: Einstellungen
(I) Horizontal- und Vertikaleinstellschraube Horizontal- und Vertikaleinstellschraube Halterung (J)
Neigungseinstellschraube (K) Schwenkeinstellschraube WICHTIG (Normale Ausführung)
Winkelbegrenzung VDC-C1572FP/VDC-B1512FP Horizontal- und Vertikal- Neigung Falls die
Seitenöffnung des Leitersteckers nicht für Verkabelung einstellung verwendet wird, müssen Sie
den Festsitz des Leitersteckers und der Neigungseinstellschraube Schraube überprüfen.

Page 13: Technische Daten
: Interline-Übertragung, 1/3"-CCD mit festen Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit 95% oder weniger
Bildelementen Betriebsspannung/ : 12 V DC Effektive Bildelemente : 440 K (VDC-C1572FP, VDC-
C2572FP) Stromaufnahme (ca.) 1,5 W (VDC-B1512FP, VDC-B2512FP) 290 K (VDC-B1512FP, VDC-
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B2512FP) 2,6 W (VDC-C1572FP, VDC-C2572FP) Synchronisierung : Interne Synchronisierung
Gewicht (ca.)

Page 14: Table Of Contents
• • • • Clé hexagonale pour la vis de réglage (VDC-C1572FP/VDC-B1512FP) ....1 pièce • • • •
Objectif Longueur focale 8mm....1 pièce...

Page 15: Precautions
être sujette aux de causer des dommages à l’appareil. Pour les réglages et réparations rayons
directs du soleil, car cela peut causer une déformation, décoloration internes, adressez vous à
votre revendeur (ou à un Centre de service Sanyo ou autres dommages. autorisé).

Page 16: Installation
L5QA2/XE, XE2, L7QA2/XE, XE2 F 2002, 7, 25 INSTALLATION Installation de l’unité principale
Installation du dôme Type encastré Boîte de 72 mm φ • Préparation branchement électrique
Faites quatre trous ou plus dans le plafond ou le mur pour accommoder les vis qui seront
utilisées pour fixer l’unité principale. Fils d’entrée Câble de Si les fils d’entrée d’alimentation et
le câble de sortie vidéo seront...

Page 17: Réglages
L5QA2/XE, XE2, L7QA2/XE, XE2 F 2002, 7, 25 RÉGLAGES Ces réglages sont pour les
COMMUTATEUR DIP RÉGLAGES caméras en couleurs. ANTI-PAPILLOTEMENT EN FONCTION
(1/100 sec.) • Les caméras en noir et blanc n’ont ANTI-PAPILLOTEMENT HORS FONCTION (1/60
sec.) pas cet interrupteur DIP COMPENSATION DE CONTRE-JOUR HORS FONCTION
COMPENSATION DE CONTRE-JOUR EN FONCTION IRIS MÉCANIQUE (NE SÉLECTIONNEZ PAS
CETTE POSITION.)

Page 18 Support à cardan (J) Vis de réglage d’inclinaison (K) Vis de réglage de panoramique
IMPORTANT (Type en Surface) Limite angulaire VDC-C1572FP/VDC-B1512FP Réglage horizontal
et vertical Inclinaison Si le conduit latéral n’est pas utilisé pour les fils, assurez-vous que le
bouchon de conduit et la vis de fixation sont correctement installés.

Page 19: Spécifications
Tension d’alimentation/ : 12 V CC Consommation (approx.) 1,5 W (VDC-B1512FP, VDC-B2512FP)
Résolution horizontale : 460 lignes TV (VDC-C1572FP, VDC-C2572FP) 2,6 W (VDC-C1572FP, VDC-
C2572FP) 380 lignes TV (VDC-B1512FP, VDC-B2512FP) Poids (approx.) : 1,3 kg (VDC-C1572FP,
VDC-B1512FP) : 1,0 Vp-p/75 Ω (terminaison BNC) Niveau de sortie vidéo...

Page 20: Vdc-C1572Fp/Vdc-B1512Fp
: ' � . � 3 # � � : ' : ' � % 5 � � � � � 4, 5 • • P B � • VDC-C1572FP/VDC-B1512FP • 8 mm B �...

Page 21 � � –10 & � T Ë...

Page 22 . � 3 # � � : ' : ' � . � 3 # � � : ' : ' � % 5 � � � � 72 mm φ • � A � � � � Ë T � > � � - �
� ? >...

Page 23 . � 3 # � � : ' : ' � . � 3 # � � : ' : ' � % 5 � � � � P � ½ ú T • u ½ ú T £ 1/100 £...

Page 24 . � 3 # � � : ' : ' � . � 3 # � � : ' : ' � % 5 � � � � ^ - g X � VDC-C1572FP/VDC-B1512FP
Í ; ä - � � ...

Page 25 – 10 ù ù ½ ú Ë � ½ ú 9 5% p � � : 440 K (VDC-C1572FP, VDC-C2572FP) ú : 12 V DC
290 K (VDC-B1512FP, VDC-B2512FP) 1.5 W (VDC-B1512FP, VDC-B2512FP) 2.6 W (VDC-C1572FP,
VDC-C2572FP) ^ � e...

Page 28 L5QA2/XE, XE2, L7QA2/XE, XE2 GB 2002, 7, 24 1AC6P1P2580-- L5QA2/XE, XE2,
L7QA2/XE, XE2 (0702KP-CZ) Printed in Korea...
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This manual is also suitable for:
Vdc-b1512fp

https://capturecode.com/products/Sanyo-Vdc-B1512fp-3784842.html

